MEN NEW MEN DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPA

TRADEMARK

# 101496684

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10-10-00

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

#### TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the following:

1. Name of conveying party:

Maranatha Holding Corp. a Delaware corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party: nSpired Natural Foods, Inc. a Delaware corporation 14855 Wicks Boulevard San Leandro, California 94577

3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name

Execution Date: June 13, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

> 1. Registration No.: 1,492,474

> > Mark: (CHIP Design) Registration Date: 6/14/88

2. Registration No.: 2,261,715

Mark: EPIC

Registration Date: 7/13/99

3. Registration No.: 1,748,713

Mark: SUNDROPS

Registration Date: 1/26/93

4. Registration No.: 1,250,605

Mark: SUNSPIRE

Registration Date: 9/6/83

10/24/2000 MTHAII 00000114 1492474

01 FC:481

PortInd2-4276117.1 0032401-00006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0455 5. Registration No.: 1,888,701 Mark: SUNSPIRE CRYSTAL Registration Date: 4/11/95

6. Registration No.: 1,930,743

Mark: SUNSPIRE EARTHBALLS (stylized)

Registration Date: 10/31/95

7. Registration No.: 2,226,738

Mark: SUNSPIRE TOFFEE CRUNCH

Registration Date: 2/23/99

8. Registration No.: 2,352,746
Mark: SWEETS-TO-GO
Registration Date: 5/23/00

9. Registration No.: 2,201,542

Mark: TRULY INSPIRED NATURAL

Registration Date: 11/3/98

10. Registration No.: 1,740,639

Mark: CLOUD NINE

Registration Date: 12/15/92

11. Registration No.: 1,705,251

Mark: CLOUD NINE PURE CHOCOLATE 9 and design

Registration Date: 8/4/92

12. Registration No.: 836,887

Mark: SPEAK EASY

Registration Date: 10/10/67

13. Registration No.: 1,907,898 Mark: TROPICAL SOURCE

Registration Date: 7/25/95

14. Registration No.: 1,589,199 Mark: ENVIRONMINTS

Registration Date: 3/27/90

PortInd2-4276117.1 0032401-00006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0456 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John C. Motley Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-3380

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$365.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary H. Lau

Attorney

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 3

Date: October 4, 2000 STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0458

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000**